
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0113 Name: First Amendment to HOST Agreement Providing
Additional Rapid Re-Housing Resources

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/1/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2017 2/14/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO HOMELESS OUTREACH SERVICES TEAM (HOST)
AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL RAPID RE-HOUSING RESOURCES IN THE AMOUNT
OF $125,000 TO CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE DIOCESE OF SANTA ROSA

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that
the Council, by resolution, 1) approve the First Amendment to Grant Agreement for Homeless
Outreach Services Team (HOST) with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa (Fiscal Year
2016/2017) to provide additional rapid re-housing resources in the amount of $125,000, bringing the
total amount under the agreement to $591,450; 2) authorize the Mayor to sign the agreement; and 3)
appropriate funds from the General Fund unassigned fund balance for this purpose.

Sponsors: Housing and Community Services

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council2/14/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

